OP \$2240,00 6436704

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
diaDexus, Inc. (formerly VaxGen, Inc.)	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAVEN BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	One Corporate Drive
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6436704
Patent Number:	7078231
Patent Number:	6406840
Patent Number:	6541225
Patent Number:	6927061
Patent Number:	6893871
Patent Number:	6987024
Patent Number:	6416999
Patent Number:	7125713
Patent Number:	7148038
Application Number:	10253118
Application Number:	10414176
Application Number:	10428983
Application Number:	11347057
Application Number:	11993935
	PATENT

REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0237

Application Number:	10672878
Application Number:	10192273
Application Number:	11482660
Application Number:	11524344
Application Number:	10366032
Application Number:	10448766
Application Number:	10600802
Application Number:	10944083
Application Number:	10713248
Application Number:	10943640
Application Number:	11349327
Application Number:	11147942
Application Number:	11346812
Application Number:	11346779
Application Number:	11331717
Application Number:	11344814
Application Number:	60857465
Application Number:	60857559
Application Number:	60857544
Application Number:	60857851
Application Number:	60858113
Application Number:	60858146
Application Number:	60858243
Application Number:	60859074
Application Number:	60859626
Application Number:	60860381
Application Number:	60854300
Application Number:	60858921
Application Number:	60881497
Application Number:	60907180
Application Number:	60924247
Application Number:	60950714
Application Number:	60972613
Application Number:	60860446
Application Number:	60858963
II.	" PATENT

PATENT REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0238

h	r.
PCT Number:	US0604057
PCT Number:	US0603775
PCT Number:	US0603748
PCT Number:	US0601245
PCT Number:	US0603382
PCT Number:	US0772881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: kew@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey I. Auerbach

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1301.0001M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey I. Auerbach

Total Attachments: 1

source=FinancingAmendment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0239

LICC FINANCIA	IG STATEME!	NT AMENDMENT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIO						
A. NAME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER	[optional]				
B. SEND ACKNOWLE)GMENT TO: (Name a	nd Address)				
			\neg			
			 			
					ING OFFICE USE ON	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING ST 20082038170 fil		ware Secretary of State		to be file	ANCING STATEMENT AM d [for record] (or recorded) TATE RECORDS.	ENDMENT is in the
2. X TERMINATIO	ON: Effectiveness of the Fi	nancing Statement identified above is ter	minated with respect to security interest(s) of the	Secured Party a	uthorizing this Terminatior	Statement.
	ION: Effectiveness of the F	•	n respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Pa	rty authorizing t	nis Continuation Statement	is
4. ASSIGNMEN	IT (full or partial): Give nar	ne of assignee in item 7a or 7b and addre	ess of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of	assignor in item	19.	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY	INFORMATION): This Am	endment affects Debtor or Se	cured Party of record. Check only <u>one</u> of these t	wo boxes.		
CHANGE name an	d/or address: Give current	ovide appropriate information in items 6 a record name in item 6a or 6b; also give n	iew DELETE name: Give record name	ne 🥅 A	DD name: Complete item 7	a or 7b, and also
name (if name chare) 6. CURRENT RECORD IN		new address (if address change) in item	7c. to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	L it	em 7c; also complete items 7	d-7g (if applicable).
6a. ORGANIZATION	'S NAME chnologies, Inc.					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LA			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAI	ИЕ	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR	ADDED INFORMATION:					
7a. ORGANIZATION						
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LA	AST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
76. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EI	N ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANI.	ZATIONAL ID #, if any	•
						NONE
	FERAL CHANGE): check o	· —				
Describe collateral . L	deleted or . 🗀 added,	or give entire . La restated collateral d	escription, or describe collateral . assigned.	•		
	9					
	•	ate on June 13, 2008 HORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name o	f assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an A	Assignment auth	orized by a Debtor which	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.						
diaDexus, In	c. (formerly Vax	(Gen, Inc.)				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LA	AST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAI	ИΕ	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER RE	FERENCE DATA		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/2 \P ATENT

RECORDED: 01/12/2011 REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0240